### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 0622827029 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/16/2006 09:14 AM Pg: 1 of 3

DOOD OF

### ASSIGNMENT OF MORTCACE

\*\*ASSIGNMENT BEING RE-RECORDED TO INCLUDE NOTARY SIGNATURE OMITTED ON ASSIGNMENT.\*\*



622827029 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording requested by Return to: Peelle Management Corporation (90884) P.O. Box 1710, Campbell, CA 95009-1710 Doc#: 0613813017 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 05/18/2006 08:43 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Prepared by: E.N. Harrison

P.O. Box 1710, Campbell, CA 95009 Pool: 0000645146 inv#: 1681510863 1st LN#: 0811019439 2nd LN#: 4800175002

Assignment of Mortgage

For Good and Valuable Consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, TCF MORTGAGE CORTORATION, a Minnesota corporation (Assignor) whose address is 801 Managette Avenue, Minneapolis, MN 55402

by these presents does convey grant, assign, and set over the described mortgage, together with the certain note(s) described therein with all interest, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon to: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation (Assignee)

its successors and assigns

P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026

Said mortgage is recorded in the State of IL, County of Cook

on 05/03/02 as Inst#/series/file: 0020507224

Original Mortgagor--: RAUL S CAZARES, MARY & CAZARES

Original Mortgagee: TCF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

\*\*\* SEE AŤTĂCHED ADDENDUM \*\*\*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper officer who was duly authorized by a resolution of its board of directors.

Dated: 05/01/2006

TCF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

\*\*ASSIGNMENT BEING RE-RECORDED TO INCLUDE NOTARY SIGNATURE ON ASSIGNMENT.\*\*

Ву:\_\_\_

L. Dometrio

Vice President

State of California County of Santa Clara

On 05/01/2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said County and State, personally appeared L. Donofrio, personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she is Vice President of TCF MORTGAGE CORPORATION, and that she executed the foregoing instrument pursuant to a resolution of its board of directors and that such execution was done as the free act and deed of TCF MORTGAGE CORPORATION.

Notary: Ophelia Estrada

My Commission Expires February 11, 2007

OPHELIA ESTRADA COMM. 1400078 SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires PEB. 11, 2007

FINAL SA.inv11 tcf884 90884 1 041406 FNM W 12-031 IL Cook 12 Sort 7939

MIN#: 1000212-4800175002-3 MERS Tel.#: 1-888-679-6377

1 KORIS BRID IRIO SERBASIANI BRIG SERI BRID IRIO BRIS INCID

Sta

0622827029 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### ADDENDUM TO ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Loan #: 0811019439 (12-031 IL Cook)

Tax ID #: 24-08-310-001-0000 Date of mortgrap: 04/29/02

Property Address: 10001 Marion Ave Oak Lawn, II 60453

LOTS 39 AND 40 IV BLOCK 9 IN HENRY IPEMA'S SUBDIVISION, A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN WHICH LIES EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST HIGHWAY EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF RIDGELAND AVENUE AND NORTHWEST OF THE NORTHWEST PROPERTY LINE OF WABASH RAILROAD, ALSO THAT PART OF THE NORTH 33 FEET OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, DOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN WHICH LIES EAST OF THE FAST LINE OF RIDGELAND AVENUE AND NORTHWEST OF THE NORTHWEST PROPERTY LINE OF WABASH RAILROAD IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS